

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 2805/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-10-2025 in CRLOP(MD) No. 13698/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras at Madurai]

G SELVARANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN @ ARUN PANDI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 18994/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 18992/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 18993/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 18996/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)

Date : 27-01-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G. Murugendran, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Dugar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Ms. Jahnvi Taneja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 28.01.2026 (high on the board).

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)